May 5, 2003

Mr. John L. Skolds
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT:  LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION FOR THE DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER
STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3, AND QUAD CITIES NUCLEAR POWER STATION,
UNITS 1 AND 2 - REVISION TO NRC’S REVIEW SCHEDULE
Dear Mr. Skolds:
Enclosed is a revised schedule for the review of the subject license renewal application.
The revised schedule reflects a 22-month review with approval by the Director, Office of
Nuclear Reactor Regulation. Please note that the revised schedule also reflects two scheduled
meetings by the Advisory Committee on Reactor Safeguards (ACRS) instead of four meetings.
In addition, the date for a public meeting to discuss the draft Supplemental Environmental
Impact Statement associated with Quad Cities has been revised as requested by your staff.
If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at 301-415-1392 (e-mail:
TJK3@nrc.gov).
Sincerely,
/IRA/
Tae Kim, Senior Project Manager
License Renewal Section
License Renewal and Environmental Impacts Program
Division of Regulatory Improvement Programs
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Docket Nos.: 50-237, 50-249, 50-254, and 50-265

Enclosure: As stated
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LICENSE RENEWAL APPLICATION REVIEW SCHEDULE
FOR
DRESDEN AND QUAD CITIES
(Revision 1)

MILESTONE

Receive License Renewal Application

FRN published for receipt & acceptability review

FRN published for acceptance/rejection/opportunity for hearing

FRN published for intent/environmental scoping meeting (Dresden & Quad Cities)
Deadline for filing hearing requests & petitions for intervention
Environmental scoping meeting (Quad Cities)

Environmental scoping meeting (Dresden)

Environmental scoping period ends (Dresden & Quad Cities)
Environmental requests for additional info. (RAIs) issued (Quad Cities)
Environmental requests for additional info. (RAIs) issued (Dresden)
Safety Scoping and Screening Methodology Audit Complete
Environmental RAls responses received (Quad Cities)

Environmental RAIs responses received (Dresden)

Safety Scoping Inspection Complete

Safety RAls issued

Responses to Safety RAls received

Aging Management Review Inspections Complete

Draft supplemental environ. impact statement (SEIS) for Quad Cities to EPA
Draft supplemental environ. impact statement (SEIS) for Dresden to EPA
Public Meeting to Discuss draft SEIS (Quad Cities)

Public Meeting to Discuss draft SEIS (Dresden)

End of draft SEIS comment period (Quad Cities)

Safety Evaluation Report (SER) with open items issued

End of draft SEIS comment period (Dresden)

ACRS Subcommittee meeting on SER with open items

Response to SER with open items received

Optional Final Inspection complete

Final SEIS for Dresden & Quad Cities to EPA

SER issued

Regional Administrator’s Letter issued

ACRS Full Committee meeting on SER

ACRS Letter

Staff recommendation to Director, NRR

Decision - Director, NRR (license issued, if approved)

DATE

01/03/03
01/30/03
03/04/03
03/14/03
04/03/03
04/08/03
04/10/03
05/12/03
05/23/03
05/30/03
06/02/03
07/18/03
07/25/03
08/07/03
08/07/03
10/06/03
10/24/03
11/07/03
12/05/03
12/16/03
01/14/04
01/31/04
02/16/04
02/21/04
04/00/04
04/16/04
06/25/04
07/09/04
07/26/04
08/25/04
09/00/04
09/00/04
10/25/05
11/01/04

Enclosure
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Dresden and Quad Cities Nuclear Power Stations
cc:

Site Vice President - Quad Cities Nuclear
Power Station

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

22710 206th Avenue N.

Cordova, IL 61242-9740

Quad Cities Nuclear Power Station Plant
Manager

Exelon Generation Company, LLC
22710 206th Avenue N.

Cordova, IL 61242-9740

Regulatory Assurance Manager - Quad Cities
Exelon Generation Company, LLC

22710 206th Avenue N.

Cordova, IL 61242-9740

Quad Cities Resident Inspectors Office
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
22712 206th Avenue N.

Cordova, IL 61242

William D. Leech

Manager - Nuclear
MidAmerican Energy Company
P.O. Box 657

Des Moines, |IA 50303

Vice President - Law and Regulatory Affairs
MidAmerican Energy Company

One River Center Place

106 E. Second Street

P.O. Box 4350

Davenport, IA 52808

Chairman

Rock Island County Board of Supervisors
1504 3rd Avenue

Rock Island County Office Bldg.

Rock Island, IL 61201

Regional Administrator
U.S. NRC, Region llI
801 Warrenville Road
Lisle, IL 60532-4351

Document Control Desk-Licensing
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

Senior Vice President - Nuclear Services
Exelon Generation Company, LLC

4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

Vice President

Mid-West Operations Support
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

Senior Vice President

Mid-West Regional Operating Group
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

Director - Licensing

Mid-West Regional Operating Group
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

Senior Counsel, Nuclear

Mid-West Regional Operating Group
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

Manager Licensing - Dresden and Quad Cities
Exelon Generation Company, LLC

4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

Robert E. Stachniak

Sr. Engineer - License Renewal Prog.
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555



Mr. Alan P. Nelson

Nuclear Energy Institute

1776 | Street, N.W., Suite 400
Washington, DC 20006-3708

Site Vice President - Dresden Nuclear
Power Station

Exelon Generation Company, LLC
6500 N. Dresden Road

Morris, IL 60450-9765

Dresden Nuclear Power Station Plant
Manager

Exelon Generation Company, LLC
6500 N. Dresden Road

Morris, IL 60450-9765

Regulatory Assurance Manager - Dresden

Exelon Generation Company, LLC
6500 N. Dresden Road
Morris, IL 60450-9765

Dresden Resident Inspectors Office
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
6500 N. Dresden Road

Morris, IL 60450-9766

Chairman

Grundy County Board
Administration Building
1320 Union Street
Morris, IL 60450

lllinois Department of Nuclear Safety
Office of Nuclear Facility Safety
1035 Outer Park Drive

Springfield, IL 62704

Vice President - Licensing and
Regulatory Affairs

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555

-2-

Frederick W. Polaski

Manager - License Renewal Program
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
200 Exelon Way, KSA 1-N-3

Kennett Square, PA 19348



